

545 E Algonquin Road, Suite H Arlington Heights, IL 60005 USA

Telephone: 847-439-5667

intertek.com

Public Notice ID: 2022-29

Page 1 of 2

Published: 10-Nov-22 Revised:

# **Counterfeit Intertek Certification Certificate**

# **Ebold Power Bank, model bolt01**

Notification Type:	Counterfeiting
Certification Type:	Not Intertek Certified

#### Notification

Intertek notifies consumers, retailers and distributors that we have been made aware of counterfeit Intertek Test Reports in the marketplace claiming products have been tested by Intertek.

### **Company Identification**

Yiwuzhuowowanggluokejiyouxiangongai

#### **Product Identification**

Two (2) test reportsUI 2056 were submitted that are counterfeit for Safety of Power Banks, Report referenced 102863066MPK-001 issue date 2022-06-20 Amendment M1:2022-05-23. Photo on Page 2.

## **Hazard Involved**

Not Intertek tested

### What To Do

Use should be immediately discontinued and return to the point of purchase. Distributors and retailers should discontinue sales and return inventories to their suppliers.



Published: Revised: November 10, 2022

nevisea.

# **Photos and Images**

# COUNTERFEIT

	intertek
	Total Quality, Assured.
	TEST REPORT UL 2056
Standard for Outlin	ne of Investigation for Safety of Power Banks 102863066MPK-001
Date of issue	2022-06-20; Amendment M1: 2022-05-23
Total number of pages	30
CB Testing Laboratory	Intertek Testing Services NA Inc.
Address	1365 Adams Court Menio Park, CA 94025 USA
Applicant's name	ywuzhuowowangluokejiyouxiangongsi
Address	201, unit 1, building 11, zone 2, huangyangmei, yhwzhejiang 32200
Yest specification:	1
Standard	UL2056: Edition 3, AUGUST 20, 2020
Test procedure	Type test
Non-standard test method	N/A
Test Report Form No	UL 2056 V1.0
Test Report Form Originator	UL(US)
Master TRF	2022-06
Intertek and its Client, Intertek's respon agreement, Intertek assumes no liabilit agreement, for any loss, expense or a authorized to permit copying or distribu name or one of its marks for the sale or	reteries's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between sociality and isolatily are limited to the letters and conditions of the to be an order of the provided pursuant to the Client in accordance with the image occasioned by the use of this report, Grify the Client is then of this report and then only in its enterety, any use of the interies, the client of the client of the client of the client of the client is servations and east results in this report are relevant only to the servations and east results in this report are relevant only to the the control of the country of the country of the client of t
sample tested. This report by itself doe under an Intertek certification program.	s not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been
sample tested. This report by itself doe under an Intertek certification program. Test item description	is not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been Ebolt Power Bank
	is not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been Ebolt Power Bank
sample tested. This report by itself doe under an Intertek certification program. Test item description	is not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been Ebolt Power Bank
sample tested. This report by itself doe under an Intertek certification program. Test item description	s not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been Ebot Power Bank N/A Magi Innovation LLC 12411 SE Market Street Portland Oregon USA 97233

545 E Algonquin Road, Suite H Arlington Heights, IL 60005 USA

Telephone: 847-439-5667

intertek.com

Public Notice ID: 2022-29

Page 2 of 2